

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0098-20, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Jubilee Jobs of Lexington, Inc. (\$1,225), Lafayette High School Track & Field Booster Club, Inc. (\$800), Historic Woodward Heights Neighborhood Association (\$800), Pearls of Service Foundation, Inc. (\$750), Julius Marks PTA, Inc. (\$900), Girls on the Run (\$1,125), Friends for Skateparks (\$650), Ky. Chinese American Association, Inc. (\$800), Lexington Rescue Mission (\$975), Bluegrass Community Foundation (\$1,375), Lexington Fashion Collaborative, Inc. (\$1,000) and Community Action Council c/o Senior Corp. (\$100), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

Jubilee Jobs of Lexington, Inc. 1450 North Boradway Lexington, KY 40502 Erin Rouse

Purpose:

To provide support for ongoing programs to assist individuals facing obstacles when returning to the work force.

Amount:

\$1,225.00

Organization:

Lafayette HS Track & Field Booster Club, Inc. 108 Town Branch Cove Lexington, KY 40511 Chelanda Holliday

Purpose:

To assist with uniform expenses.

Amount: \$800.00

Organization:

Historic Woodward Heights Neighborhood Assoc. 341 Merino Street Lexington, KY 40508 Helene Steene

Purpose:

To assist with purchasing a utility box wrap.

Amount: \$800.00

Organization:

File #: 0098-20, Version: 1

Pearls of Service Foundation, Inc.

PO Box 684

Lexington, KY 40588-0684

Samantha Anderson

Purpose:

To assist with the 15th Annual Coretta Scott King "Spirit of Ivy" Awards Dinner.

Amount:

\$750.00

Organization:

Julius Marks PTA, Inc. 3277 Pepperhill Road Lexington, KY 40502

Whitney Morgan

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of two class field trips.

Amount:

\$900.00

Organization:

Girls on the Run 446 East High Street, Suite 130 Lexington, KY 40507 Katherine Stone

Purpose:

To assist with programming costs.

Amount:

\$1,125.00

Organization:

Friends for Skateparks

PO Box 363

Lexington, KY 40588-0363

Reid Small

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of an addition to the Woodland Skate Park.

Amount:

\$650.00

Organization:

Kentucky Chinese American Assoc., Inc.

PO Box 910186

Lexington, KY 40509-0186

Changzheng Wang

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of the annual Chinese New Year celebration at the Lexington Opera House.

File #: 0098-20, Version: 1

Amount:

\$800.00

Organization:

Lexington Rescue Mission PO Box 1050 Lexington, KY 40588

Kim Livesay

Purpose:

To assist with the 2020 Walk for Warmth.

Amount:

\$975.00

Organization:

Bluegrass Community Foundation 499 E. High Street Lexington, KY 40507 Clare Magee

Purpose:

To assist with the LexFRESH project.

Amount:

\$1,375.00

Organization:

Lexington Fashion Collaborative, Inc. 161 North Mill Street, Studio #3 Lexington, KY 40507 Edd MacKey

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of African-American jockey art plaques along the Legacy Trail.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Community Action Council c/o Senior Corp.

PO Box 11610

Lexington, KY 40576

Ka'Sondra Brown

Purpose:

To assist with their Day of Service event.

Amount:

\$100.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

File #: 0098-20, Version: 1

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and

hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference, with Jubilee Jobs of Lexington, Inc., Lafayette High School Track & Field Booster Club, Inc., Historic

Woodward Heights Neighborhood Association, Pearls of Service Foundation, Inc., Julius Marks PTA, Inc.,

Girls on the Run, Friends for Skateparks, Kentucky Chinese American Association, Inc., Lexington Rescue

Mission, Bluegrass Community Foundation, Lexington Fashion Collaborative, Inc. and Community Action

Council c/o Senior Corp., for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to

Jubilee Jobs of Lexington, Inc. (\$1,225.00), Lafayette High School Track & Field Booster Club, Inc. (\$800.00),

Historic Woodward Heights Neighborhood Association (\$800.00), Pearls of Service Foundation, Inc. (\$750.00),

Julius Marks PTA, Inc. (\$900.00), Girls on the Run (\$1,125.00), Friends for Skateparks (\$650.00), Kentucky

Chinese American Association, Inc. (\$800.00), Lexington Rescue Mission (\$975.00), Bluegrass Community

Foundation (\$1,375.00), Lexington Fashion Collaborative, Inc. (\$1,000.00) and Community Action Council c/o

Senior Corp. (\$100.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the

terms of the Agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR		

ATTEST:

File #: 0098-20, Version: 1		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0098-20:CEE:X:\CASES\CO\20-LE0002\LEG\00677411.DOCX